
Colgate (2-11, 1-4 PL) -vs- Loyola Maryland (11-1, 4-0 PL)
4/9/2022 at Baltimore, Md. (Ridley Ath Complex)

 
 

 
 
Colgate Goals: Soutter, Eliza (2); Lucey, Kyra (1); Lang, Catie (1); Licata, Lucy (1); Harding, Sarah (1); Thompson, Lauren (1); O'Reilly, Cara
(1); Henning, Kait (1) 
Assists: Lang, Catie (2); Lucey, Kyra (1); Maillet, Devon (1); Farriss, Eliza (1); Henning, Kait (1) 
 
Loyola Maryland Goals: Rosenzweig, Livy (4); Wilson, Jillian (3); Kluegel, Elli (3); Latch, Georgia (3); Boyle, Chase (2); Black, Sydni (2);
Fiedler, Sam (2); Wills, Emily (1); Corolla, Catie (1); Ruby, Anna (1) 
Assists: Fiedler, Sam (4); Rosenzweig, Livy (1); Wilson, Jillian (1); Black, Sydni (1); Kluegel, Elli (1); Latch, Georgia (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Ridley Ath Complex
Penalties: Hartung, Mia 2nd/01:11; Clevenger, Shay 3rd/00:38; Kielmeyer, Regan 4th/01:33
Officials: Larry Carr; Beth Bollinger; Lauren Charwat; Loyola Ath Comm

Date: 4/9/2022
Attendance: 527

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Colgate 3 1 1 4 9
Loyola Maryland 8 7 6 1 22

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Colgate 6 5 3 6 20
Loyola Maryland 13 15 7 4 39

Shots On Goal
Colgate 6 4 3 5 18
Loyola Maryland 10 12 7 3 32

Saves
Colgate 2 5 1 2 10
Loyola Maryland 3 3 2 1 9

Turnovers
Colgate 5 2 3 4 14
Loyola Maryland 2 0 1 6 9

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Colgate 4-4 2-2 1-1 5-6 12-13
Loyola Maryland 6-6 5-5 4-4 3-4 18-19

Ground Balls
Colgate 3 2 1 7 13
Loyola Maryland 3 4 3 3 13

Draw Controls
Colgate 6 3 4 2 15
Loyola Maryland 6 6 4 4 20

Free-Position Shots
Colgate 1 1 1 1 4
Loyola Maryland 0 2 0 0 2

Fouls
Colgate 3 6 2 2 13
Loyola Maryland 4 8 5 6 23



Colgate 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Lucey, Kyra 1 1 2 4 2 2 0 1 0-1 0
3 Lang, Catie 1 2 3 2 1 0 1 0 1-1 0
4 Bowers, Grace 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 2
5 Licata, Lucy 1 0 1 5 1 0 2 0 0-1 0
6 Harding, Sarah 1 0 1 1 4 1 0 2 0
9 Joffrey, Elizabeth 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4

GK 13 Gerow, Kieran 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Hartung, Mia 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1
18 Noble, Margaret 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 O'Reilly, Cara 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 5 3
24 Maillet, Devon 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Soutter, Eliza 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
1 Lynch, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Metcalf, Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Thompson, Lauren 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
19 Marandett, Lauren 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Kehler, LJ 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Barcia, Kate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Miller, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Farriss, Eliza 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 3 1
33 Henning, Kait 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 6 15 20 13 14 4 15 1-4 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
13 Gerow, Kieran 38:32 20 7 L
1 Lynch, Olivia 21:28 2 3



Loyola Maryland 22

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Kiskis, Maria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Rosenzweig, Livy 4 1 5 7 1 3 0 5 1
7 Wilson, Jillian 3 1 4 6 1 0 1 5 1-1 1
11 Black, Sydni 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 1 0
12 Olmstead, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Kluegel, Elli 3 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0
21 Olmstead, Logan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
22 Latch, Georgia 3 1 4 6 1 0 0 0 0
24 Fiedler, Sam 2 4 6 2 1 0 0 0 1-1 1

GK 30 Larsson, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Detwiler, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4
33 Clevenger, Shay 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
2 McGuirk, Caitlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Boyle, Chase 2 0 2 3 3 2 2 7 6
6 Wray, Alanna 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Coss, Daryl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
9 Wills, Emily 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Wiechert, Ellie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kielmeyer, Regan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hillman, Meg 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2
16 Osborne, Lily 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 1
19 Chew, Camryn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Stapleton, Gabby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Corolla, Catie 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
28 Engle, Sarah 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
34 D'Antonio, Izzy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Ruby, Anna 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
37 Spence, Lauren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Lyon, Corinna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 22 9 31 39 13 9 10 20 2-2 23

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Larsson, Kaitlyn 45:00 5 8 W
37 Spence, Lauren 15:00 4 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By COLGATE LOY
1st 12:20 Lucey, Kyra (17) Lang, Catie 1 0
1st 11:28 Kluegel, Elli (18) Wilson, Jillian 1 1
1st 07:40 Latch, Georgia (15) Unassisted 1 2
1st 07:25 Rosenzweig, Livy (33) Fiedler, Sam 1 3
1st 06:38 O'Reilly, Cara (13) Unassisted 2 3
1st 06:29 Latch, Georgia (16) Fiedler, Sam 2 4
1st 05:37 Corolla, Catie (11) Fiedler, Sam 2 5
1st 04:37 Lang, Catie (17) Unassisted 3 5
1st 02:06 Kluegel, Elli (19) Unassisted 3 6
1st 01:20 Rosenzweig, Livy (34) Unassisted 3 7
1st 00:54 Black, Sydni (20) Unassisted 3 8
2nd 14:14 Boyle, Chase (10) Black, Sydni 3 9
2nd 13:03 Boyle, Chase (11) Unassisted 3 10
2nd 12:01 Fiedler, Sam (18) Unassisted 3 11
2nd 11:12 Wills, Emily (9) Unassisted 3 12
2nd 07:34 Thompson, Lauren (4) Farriss, Eliza 4 12
2nd 07:15 Kluegel, Elli (20) Latch, Georgia 4 13
2nd 06:51 Wilson, Jillian (23) Unassisted 4 14
2nd 02:45 Fiedler, Sam (19) Kluegel, Elli 4 15
3rd 14:34 Latch, Georgia (17) (UP) Fiedler, Sam 4 16
3rd 13:17 Rosenzweig, Livy (35) Unassisted 4 17
3rd 10:48 Black, Sydni (21) Unassisted 4 18
3rd 08:54 Wilson, Jillian (24) Rosenzweig, Livy 4 19
3rd 06:45 Wilson, Jillian (25) Unassisted 4 20
3rd 05:15 Soutter, Eliza (17) Unassisted 5 20
3rd 01:52 Rosenzweig, Livy (36) Unassisted 5 21
4th 13:56 Licata, Lucy (10) (UP) Henning, Kait 6 21
4th 10:39 Soutter, Eliza (18) Lucey, Kyra 7 21
4th 06:35 Ruby, Anna (1) Unassisted 7 22
4th 04:11 Harding, Sarah (14) Lang, Catie 8 22
4th 01:18 Henning, Kait (1) (UP) Maillet, Devon 9 22

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 01:11 COLGATE Hartung, Mia YELLOW CARD
3rd 00:38 LOY Clevenger, Shay YELLOW CARD
4th 01:33 LOY Kielmeyer, Regan YELLOW CARD


